

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12572/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in WP No. 4230/2004 of

The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL MADHAVRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A V Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the petitioner invites attention of the Court to document (Annexure P-7) and points out that the petitioner has a registered agreement and occupation certificate in his favour and, therefore, the view taken by the High Court that the petitioner does not have locus standi is not correct.

Issue notice.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER