

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12572/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in WP No. 4230/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL MADHAVRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 could not be served. It seems that his address is though in detail is not proper considering his status as a promoter of some scheme. Petitioner is directed to verify the address and to serve respondent No. 2. Their request for dasti service is allowed. However, fresh notice by registered A.D. Post may also be issued in addition to dasti service.

List the matter on 13.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2