

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12572/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2005 in WP No.4230/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL MADHAVRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's order and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is pending for service to Respondent No.2,
namely, Mr. Y.S. Rao, Chief Promoter, Kiran Co-Op.
Housing Society Ltd. Kiran Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd.
is Respondent No.4 herein. Respondent No.4 has filed
appearance through Respondent No.2 only by filing

Vakalatnama of Mr. P.P. Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record
on 4th August, 2005 and Counter Affidavit on behalf of

.2.

Respondent No.4 is also filed by Respondent No.2-Mr. Y.S. Rao on 16th August, 2005. This fact is disclosed by Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned Advocate, who appeared on behalf of Mr. P.P. Singh. He submits that in view of the above fact, separate appearance and service to Respondent No.2 is not necessary.

In view of the above fact, Respondent No.2 is to be considered as served. Vakalatnama filed by Mr. P.P. Singh on 4th August, 2005 shall also be considered as Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Since Counter Affidavit is filed on 16th August, 2005, petitioner is permitted to file Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, before the next date of listing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar